ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 32

Introduced by Pahls, 31.

WHEREAS, Nebraskans suffered a great tragedy on January 5, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Millard South High School is one of the leading high schools in Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Millard South High School's administrators, teachers, staff, students, parents, and board of education strive for excellence in education and community building; and

WHEREAS, the Millard South High School community is healing from its wounds; and

WHEREAS, the Millard South High School community is in the process of moving forward from a heartbreaking loss; and

WHEREAS, Millard South High School's administrators, teachers, staff, students, parents, and board of education continue to provide leadership to the state in the manner in which they rebuild and recover.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature expresses its sorrow at the losses Millard South High School has suffered.

2. That the Legislature commends Millard South High School's administrators, teachers, staff, students, parents, and board of education

-1-

in their rebuilding efforts and in the leadership they provide in helping the state heal from such a calamity.

3. That the Legislature supports the Millard South High School community in its efforts to shore up, recover, and rededicate its mission.

4. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Millard South High School.